
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

In re: 

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
OAKLAND, a California corporation sole,  

Debtor. 

Case No. 23-40523 

Chapter 11 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

Judge: Hon. William J. Lafferty 

I, Rossmery Martinez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned 
case. 

On May 16, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
to be served the following documents via Overnight Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A : 

• Debtor's Motion for Interim and Final Orders Authorizing the Debtor to (I) (A)
Continue Existing Cash Management System, (B) Honor Certain Prepetition
Obligations Related to the Use Thereof, (C) Continue Intercompany Arrangements,
(D) Maintain Existing Bank Accounts and Business Forms, and (E) Continue Use of
Existing Credit Card Accounts; and (II) Waive Certain Requirements of 11 U.S.C. §
345(b) [Docket No. 16]

• Interim Order (I) Authorizing the Debtor to (A) Continue Existing Cash
Management System, (B) Honor Certain Prepetition Obligations Related to the Use
Thereof, (C) Continue Intercompany Arrangements, (D) Maintain Existing Bank
Accounts and Business Forms, and (E) Continue Use of Existing Credit Card
Accounts; and (II) Waiving Certain Requirements of 11 U.S.C. § 345(b) [Docket No.
39]

Dated: May 19, 2023 
/s Rossmery Martinez 
Rossmery Martinez 
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 52    Filed: 05/19/23    Entered: 05/19/23 14:52:51    Page 1 of 3

¨2¤B%77%3     "u«

2340523230519000000000002

Docket #0052  Date Filed: 5/19/2023



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit A

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 52    Filed: 05/19/23    Entered: 05/19/23 14:52:51    Page 2 of 3



Exhibit A
Banks Service List

Served via Overnight Mail

CreditorName Address1 City State Zip
Citi Bank P.O. Box 6214 Carol Stream IL 60197-6214
Schwab Bank P.O. Box 52013 Phoenix AZ 85072

In re The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
Case No. 23-40523 (WJL) Page 1 of 1Case: 23-40523    Doc# 52    Filed: 05/19/23    Entered: 05/19/23 14:52:51    Page 3 of 3


	230516 RCBO COS re DNd 16, 39
	EXH A
	A  - Banks OVN

