Docket #0052	Date Filed: 5/19/2023
--------------	-----------------------

1 2	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA OAKLAND DIVISION					
3	In re:	Case No. 23-40523				
4	THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF	Chapter 11				
5	OAKLAND, a California corporation sole,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				
6	Debtor.					
7		Judge: Hon. William J. Lafferty				
8						
9	I Rossmery Martinez denose and say	/ that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson				
10	Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned					
11	case.					
12	On May 16, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to be served the following documents via Overnight Mail upon the service list attached hereto as					
13	Exhibit A:					
14	• Debtor's Motion for Interim and Final Orders Authorizing the Debtor to (1) (A)					
15	Obligations Related to the Use Thereof, (C) Continue Intercompany Arrangements,					
16 17	Existing Credit Card Accounts; and (II) Waive Certain Requirements of 11 U.S.C. §					
18		Debtor to (A) Continue Existing Cash				
19	Thereof, (C) Continue Intercompany Arrangements, (D) Maintain Existing Bank					
20						
21	Accounts; and (II) Waiving Certain Re 39]	quirements of 11 U.S.C. § 345(b) [Docket No.				
22	Dated: May 19, 2023					
23	2	/s Rossmery Martinez				
24		Rossmery Martinez KCC				
25		222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor				
26		El Segundo, CA 90245 Tel 310.823.9000				
27						
28						
	Case: 23-40523	Entered: 05/19, 23405232305190000000000000				

Exhibit A

Case: 23-40523 Doc# 52 Filed: 05/19/23 Entered: 05/19/23 14:52:51 Page 2 of 3

Exhibit A Banks Service List Served via Overnight Mail

CreditorName	Address1	City	State	Zip
Citi Bank	P.O. Box 6214	Carol Stream	IL	60197-6214
Schwab Bank	P.O. Box 52013	Phoenix	AZ	85072